
 

 

 

 

City of Claremont, Department of Public Works 
8 Grandview Street  

Claremont, New Hampshire 03743-2677 
      Main Office Telephone: 603-542-7020 

             Fax:  603-542-7022 
 

                               Public Works Department Hours:  Monday-Friday 7:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m. 
    Office Hours: Monday- Friday 7:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. 
 

            After hours: 603-542-7020 voice messaging system 
                                After hours URGENT: 603-542-9538 Police Dispatch, On-Call Foreman 

 

 

 
Scott Sweet Director of Public Works ssweet@claremontnh.com 603 504-0352 
Victor St. Pierre Assistant Director of Public Works vstpierre@claremontnh.com  603 504-0353 
Norma Limoges Office Manager nlimoges@claremontnh.com 603 504-0351 
Laurie Wood Clerk Administrator lwood@claremontnh.com 603 504-0356 
    
Chris Bergeron Water & Sewer Foreman cbergeron@claremontnh.com 603 504-0363 
Todd Murray Sewer Foreman tmurray@claremontnh.com 603 504-0355 
Laurie Wood Water & Sewer Clerk Administrator lwood@claremontnh.com 603 504-0356 
Paul Cioffi Water & Sewer Bookkeeper waterbilling@claremontnh.com 603 504-0397 
    
Dean Hooper Streets & Roads Foreman dhooper@claremontnh.com 603 504-0365 
Ken Hamilton Stormwater Foreman khamilton@claremontnh.com 603 504-0361 
Dan Miller Equipment Foreman dmiller@claremontnh.com 603 504-0357 
Norma Limoges Streets & Roads Office Manager nlimoges@claremontnh.com 603 504-0351 
    
Ted Wadleigh Cemetery Foreman   
Norma Limoges Cemetery Office Manager nlimoges@claremontnh.com 603 504-0351 
    
Kevin Minckler Equipment Parts & Inventory kminckler@claremontnh.com 603 504-0359 
    
Norma Limoges Sanitation & Recycling Office Manager nlimoges@claremontnh.com 603 504-0351 
    
Dan Benware Backflow, Cross Connection Control lwood@claremontnh.com 603 504-0356 
    

Rob Lauricella Manager of Water & Wastewater 
Treatment Plants rlauricella@utilitypartnersllc.com 603 543-0680 
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